

AWARD OVERVIEW

The American Association of Immunologists is pleased to announce the launch of a new awards program specifically for early career investigators: The AAI ASPIRE Award.

Purpose

The AAI ASPIRE Award encourages and fosters the development of talented early career AAI member scientists through support to advance their research activities and scientific contributions in immunology—including the opportunity and travel support to disseminate their research in a special symposium at the AAI annual meeting.

The ASPIRE Award annually recognizes up to six outstanding early career investigators for research accomplishments and professional promise in the field.

Eligibility

Principal investigators who are Regular AAI members within 10 years of their advanced degree (Ph.D., M.D., or equivalent) or the end of postgraduate clinical training (whichever date is later at the time of application) are eligible to apply.

Awardee Support

Recipients of the ASPIRE Award will receive:

- a \$2,000 cash award
- complimentary AAI annual meeting registration
- travel support to the AAI annual meeting for presentation of their research in a symposium preceded by the award presentation.

For More Information

- For more information, please visit www.aai.org/ASPIRE.
- · Direct any inquiries to awards@aai.org.



The American Association of Immunologists annually honors the research achievements and professional promise of over 1,000 scientists through fellowships, career awards, and travel grants. To learn about all AAI awards and grants, visit www.aai.org/Awards.